UNOFFICIAL CORifyihie

1. Title of Document:

2. Date of Document:

3. Mortgarur:

4, Mortgagee.

5. Mailing Address:

6. Legal description:

Modification No. 2 to Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents,
Security Agreement and Fixture
Filing

as of June 24, 2008
Electro-Motive Diesel, Inc.
Wachovia Capital Finance

Corporation (Central), as Agent

Mortgagor:
9351 West 55" Street
La Grange, Illinois 60525

Mortgag:e:

Doc#: 0819234045 Fee: $70.00
£ugene "Gene" Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

1o F/ Sook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/10/2008 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 18

150 South W icker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606

See Exhibit A annexed o the document. Property tax number
Parts of Tax Numbers:18-12-400-009; 18-10-400-007; 18-10-500-
003; 18-10-300-013; All of Tax Numbers: 18-10-400-008; 18-10-
500-005; 18-10-300-014; 18-16-3C0-028;

7. Reference(s) to Book(s) and Page(s) or Document No(s).:

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement
and Fixture Filing, dated as of April 4, 2005 and recorded on April
6, 2005 as Document No. 05096341 Cook County R<corder’s
Office; as modified by Modification No. 1 to Mortgaze,
Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement u¢ Fixture
Filing, dated as of April 24, 2007 and recorded on April 27, 2007
as Document No. 0711734007 Cook County Recorder’s Office.

8. Prepared By and After Recording Return To:

1020783 .4

Wade Wilkinson, Esq.

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.
230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

R ) 8 AR L i 1 e it R e B 1R 0 e

/6



0819234045 Page: 2 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING (hereinafter referred to as the
“Modification Neo.2”) is made and executed as of the 24th day of June, 2008, by ELECTO-
MOTIVE DIESEL, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Mortgagor™), having an address at 9301
West 557 Street, LaGrange, Ilinois 60525 and WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE
CORPORATION (CENTRAL) an Illinois corporation, as Agent (“Mortgagee™), acting for
itself and on behalf of the financial institutions which from time to time are parties to the Loan
Agreement (hereinafter defined) as Lenders, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive,
Chicago, Illinois 60606. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein or in
the Mortgage shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is the owner of certain fec interests in real estate
described in Exhibit(A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor entered into certain financing arrangements with
Mortgagee, as the agent foi_ the-Lenders, including, without limitation, a Loan and Security
Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2005, as amended and restated by Amended and Restated Loan
and Security Agreement, dated as.of-April 24, 2007 and as further amended and restated by
Second Amended and Restated Loan 204 Security Agreement, dated as even date hereof (as the
same may be amended, modified, suppicirented, extended, renewed, restated, substituted for or
replaced, collectively the “Loan Agreemen™ by and between Mortgagor, Lenders and
Mortgagee, pursuant to which Lenders cxtended certain loans, advances and other financial
accommodations to Mortgagor pursuant to the Financing Agreements; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has secured its otligations under the Loan Agreement,
by, inter alia, executing and delivering to Mortgagee & Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing (“Mortgage™) made-and dated as of April 4, 2005,
and recorded on April 6, 2005 as Document No. 05096341, Cooic County Recorder’s Office as
modified by Modification No. 1 to Mortgage, Assignment of “Lzases and Rents, Secunity
Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated as of April 24, 2007 and recocded,on April 27, 2007 as
Document No. 0711734007 Cook County Recorder’s Office;

WHEREAS, Borrower and Mortgagee have agreed to amend and zcsiate the terms
of the Loan Agreement which amendment and restatement provide for, among ciher things, an
extension of the term for the financing arrangements and increase in the amount securc; and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Mortgagee and Lenders to continue to extend
financial accommodations to Mortgagor pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the other Financing
Agreements, and in consideration thereof, and in consideration of any loans or other financial
accommodations heretofore or hereafter extended by Mortgagee and Lenders to Mortgagor,
whether pursuant to the Financing Agreements or otherwise, Mortgagor desires to execute and
deliver this Modification No. 2 for the benefit of Mortgagee and Lenders.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, Mortgagor and
Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:

1020783 4




0819234045 Page: 3 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Extension of Maturity Date. The maturity date of the Mortgage is hereby
extended to June 24, 2013 or such carlier date as the Loan Agreement may be terminated
pursuant to the terms thereof.

2. Increase in Maximum Aggregate Principal Amount of Obligations.

(a)  Each reference in the Mortgage to the maximum aggregate principal
amount secured by the Mortgage, whether expressed in words or numerically, is hereby
increased from a sum not to exceed $400,000,000 to a sum not to exceed $550,000,000 at any
time and from time to time outstanding; howsoever evidenced.

3. Amendment of Certain Definitions. From and after the date hereof, the following
term now coriained in the Mortgage shall have the meaning set forth below:

(4)~ <~ “Loan Agreement” shall mean the Second Amended and Restated Loan
and Security Agreemeit, dated as of even date herewith, as same now exists and may from time
to time hereafter be amen/iad, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced.

4. Execution by Miortcagee. Mortgagee executes this Modification No. 2 to
evidence its consent to the amend nen: effected hereby; provided, however, that such consent
shall neither be nor be deemed to be 4 consent to, or a waiver of the necessity of obtaining the
consent of Mortgagee to any future ameniments.

5. No Additional Amendments. Ziall other respects, the Mortgage remains in full
force and effect as to the Mortgaged Property;-and is in full force and effect upon the execution,
delivery and recordation of this Modification No. Z

6. Further Assurances. At the request of‘th¢ Mortgagee, at Mortgagor’s expense,
Mortgagor agrees to execute and deliver additional decaments and instruments, as may be
reasonably requested, in order to effect or evidence more fully thz matters covered hereby.

7. Entire Apreement. This Modification No. 2 contairs the entire agreement of the
parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all‘prior or contemporaneous
term sheets, proposals, discussions, negotiations, correspondence, commitments and
communications between or among the parties concerning the subject miatter hercof. This
Modification No. 2 may not be modified or any provision waived, except in wiiting signed by
the party against whom such medification or waiver is sought to be enforced. Except as
specifically modified pursuant hereto, the Mortgage shall remain in full forcc and effect in
accordance with the original terms thereof.

8. Counterparts. This Modification No. 2 may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute but one
instrument.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

1020783 .4




0819234045 Page: 4 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused its name to be signed
on this instrument by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above

written.
MORTGAGOR:

ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, INC. a Delaware
corporation
_—
—ﬂ——'___—_w
By: (e o~ F— ——

Name: Thomas W. Rissman
Title: Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,

COUNTY OF COOK )

Tk
The foregoing instrument was acknow!edged before me this !__3_ dey of June, 2008 by
Thomas W. Rissman as Vice President and Geners! Counsel of Electro-Motive Diesel, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto sct«ny hand and affixed my official seal
in the County and Sate aforesaid, the day and year first abov. written,

[SEAL]

*OFFICIAL SEAL”
JENNIFER LONG
XLMNOB | COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/22/08H

4

My commission expires:

\1-92- 2008

-
«
-
-4
“
-
A

10207834




0819234045 Page: 5 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused its name to be signed
on this instrument by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above
written.

MORTGAGEE:

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE
CORPO ION {(CEN L), as Agent,

By:

Name: VickVGeist
Title;: Director

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknow}cdged before me this ‘_r’_il{ day of June, 2008 by
Vicky Geist, as a Director of Wachovia Capitui_Finance Corporation (Central), an Illinois
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
in the County and Sate aforesaid, the day and year first above.wnien.

6/6(/\/‘/:—' ,ﬁ ':,‘e'“"/e

Notary Public

Serial Number, if any:

[SEAL]

My commission expires:
y p CHE%FF ICIAL SEA
IMIN H PASCUA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF lLf:mous
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/07/08

/9/0'2/86

1020783.4




0819234045 Page: 6 of 18

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA' -
Description of Land
(See Attactied)
Pats of TaxNumbers: - 18-10-400-009; 18-10-400-007;.18:0-500-003; 18-10-300-013;

All of Tax Numbers: 18-10-400-008; 18-10-500-005; 18-10-300-014; I‘,8'~£0-3,Q04028;

Appzess Y3ei w9y en s ) LG ot




0819234045 Page: 7 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL uascm:m-mm'
'PARCEL 1:
w'rs 1 Jum 2 \RXCE'PT m. !rgm m\m* ’I.‘HEREQF LYING. maﬁm'rmr % "

: m pmm ‘m THE Nw"a'mmr 16T OF. SAID LOT F v MEASURED pmmmrcm.nx 'm 'SATD
" NORTWWESTERLY LOT LINE C'iVEYED TO THE COUNTY: OF COOX" BY. DEED RECORDED T

DOCUMENT 16314952 AND-ALSQ TAUEPT THAT 'PART CONVEYED FQ CENTER Po:w'r mpmms *mus'r BY

'DEED RECQRDED' RS DOCUMENT NURBLE, 99-598176] IN STONRLEDGE, HEING A SUBDIVISION CF PARY OF:

THE BAST-HALP OF 'SECTION 18, TORVSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 1z, szsr OF THE 'mmn mmc:wm :

mmrw IN ccm comm mme,w ’

mmcsn Z: 0. ) (L ,
. A PARCEL OF x;zmn I Tmi mm';t 1224 21 "F¥ET OF THE: som*mzasr ‘omma ‘oF sacrmn 10

.- TOWNSHYP 34 ‘NORTE, RANGR 12, KAST OF THE TH.RD PRINCIPAL MEKIDIAN, 'BETNG THAT FORTION .OF

THE PARCEL CONVEYED BY GEORGE FIRMENICH ON CCTOSSR 29, 1931 TO 'BALTIMORE. AND' QHIO CHICAGD
. TERMINAL. BATLROAD RRCORBED IN' BOOK 39623, 'PAGE 447 ON.OCTOBER 30, 1931°#§: DOCUMENT -
1a397302 LYTNG SQUTHWRST OF A LINE PARALLEL TO AID 27 ‘FEET somsmm .BY RECTANGULAR =

iWWWBSOW&MYLMG??&EGGFWf&I

wxs-r rm sn:m NORTH m fm :um mw os* mﬁém;mé

' 'mncs:. 3 -
- THAT AR oF TR swmwxsr QUARTER AND PART. OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTEE OF . sae'non a0y

" TowRSHIR 38 NORTH: RANGE L3 EAST QP THE :mmn PRINGIPAL twmm IN em:c ‘um:r- E.Ltuors e
msmmsnnsmmws,;‘_ _ e s ’ : PR
(Cont‘.tnued} A




0819234045 Page: 8 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

|- COMMENCTG BT THE mesEcTION TF A Lo 50.0° FRET MST

'SOUTH :LINE 7§ SATD SECTIGN 10, THENCE- NORTY - o1 DBGREES M -MINUIES 08 “ONDS
. WEST ALONG SATW ’ARALLEL LINE-2,249.14 FEET; THENCE . mm "eg" DBGREHS 50 MINU'I’ES’

a7 SECRMS RASI -l* 77 PEET TMNGE BOUTH 02 DEGREES ‘14 HIKUI‘E’S 45 SECONDS ERST

: 21.55% FEET; '-I’EENC‘ ’JO"TH EB ‘DEGREES. 52 HINU'IES A8 SEEQNI)S "EAST- 4679, SS'E'E'ET
T THHSGB’ WKTK 55 DhuREEF 00 MINUTES 31 SEQGI*YDS .33\3'1' 4.4 18 .FEBTJ TFERNCE .NOR’I'H’ a8
'_‘ DEGRBES 37 MI'NUTES 40 QP ’f“iDS EAST 59 69 F.EET Y TK 01 DEGREES 08 -

FEET; - THENCS i 67 DEGREEY] MINUTES 33 muns.wﬁa-r

69..82 CE. TH Ba DEGMB:‘ "9 mmzs fz'hsm:a_,: EAS .
-mes Nom a1 DBGRBES 03 MINUTES ©o SELONDS WEST' L7 S0
DEGREES 12 HINUTES 11 sacmms BAST 4076 WEET ‘T ms POINT O Bxczmm{G; sn:rn
POINT OF BEGINNING ALSQ BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE, .PREMISES cozwsm BY
. GENERAL MQTQRS CORPORATION TO CENTER POJ:M: mmxss mvsr_m mma azccanm
' 'JUNE’ 22, 1333 AS' NOCUMENT mzm 99 59 ‘ -

sl G o o A

L

. - LEL WITH. THE
+ WEST LINE OV SRID SECTION 10 AND A LINE 50.0. PEET. NORTH UF AND- DARNLLRL HITH THE'.




0819234045 Page: 9 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 4

‘AN TRREGULAR, SKAP’-D PARCEI. oF: LAND SITUE.TED I.N 'L‘HE -RGR'I'HWBST Qmm;ms SECTIO_H R

‘.10. TOWNNSHIP A8 NCTH, RANGE 17 ERST GF ’J.‘KE’ ’I'HIRD I’RJEH’CIEM MEKIBIAN IN THE
CQU]NTY OF.-CQOK:, . IN ‘I'HE s TS aF ILLINQIS, HORE PAR’I'ICULARLY IDESCRIBED RS '

'FOLLOWS ;

BBGINNING AT THE INTERSEE‘I‘IJN (.F T!{B EAST LINE DF‘ TEE WBS‘I HN’;P F:_‘SXID' :‘SEG'I‘IQN_ :

10, AND, THE SOUTHWESTERLY LIsZ OF THE 66 BOOT' OF "RIGHT OF. WAY OF THE: INDIAN
T OR, B _ | COMPANY, - 527 LAND GONVEYED: BY H.H $TOBDARD: AND.WIFE, ™o,
mE ‘CRECAGO rmmroun 2 ;WESTERN }5UTROBD BY ‘WARRANTY DEED. mfx-f:p_'mmr 28,
1899, AND REUORDED MARCH 7, 1898 Ag DOCT™ENT NUMBER 2656448, ‘TN BOOK. §153. AT
PAGE 306, - COOK 'COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE YORLHWESTERLY AT AN ANGLE OF - 41 DEGREES. 35

_ MINII!?ES- 30 SBCO!‘TDS WITH THE Sh._I‘D EAST‘ LLNB '.‘F WES’.P W OF-ISECI'IGN FEN. AND

b b IS e



0819234045 Page: 10 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

mm wm; THE. CHIEAGO EMMOND mn mzs:rm mmmm ny mnwrr _nm pnm
_+ FEBRUARY-%€; 1898, ‘AND THE. EAST LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF SATD §H
m.sums o :.cms BAID Eas'r ;.m; 873 r-zm: TO:. -mm m\cx ar-' mmm

THENCB N\‘JR” TESTERLY ALBNGKSI'MGHT ‘LINE ATANANGLBGFGI BEG:REES "35 ‘

L 'DBFLECTED FROM THE N('rLTI "'0 WBS'I'; a TJIS'IAN’C'E OF 91 93 EEE’J.’

‘ TKENCE, commums m*mmsmr ALONG A STRATIGHT LINE. 'ro Irs
INTERSBCTION WITH SAID. SODTSWSCTERLY Tang ¥ THE 66 FOQT RIGHT:OF WAY OF TER.
INDIZNA HAEBOR BELT RATLROAD ~iMiaNy CONVEYED' BY H.H. STODDARD, AND WIFE TO THE

| CHIGAGO HAMMOND. AND WESTERN RALTY.070 BY WARRANTY DEED DATED PEBRUARY. 26, 1638,
-+ SATY ‘POINT .OF JNTERSECTION BEING NORTHWESTRREY OF FIRST: mmmom POTNT"

oF CURV‘ATURE A CHORD DISTANCE oF I 10 E’BE?].‘

: ‘ -'mm ALSO BXCEP‘I‘ Tmmmou mxr PART ngscv;?an 55 ml:.wws :
' ‘.ccmmms ‘AT m-m wrmamon OF A DIH{E 20,2 9"'?1' Ensr GF m PARAI.LRI. ‘wxm ‘m‘ '

e o e et it L i)

i 3 o b A



- 51.66 PWAT'; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 57 unrms 1 snconns WEST 146
- BOINT OF CUWVL; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC-OF ‘A. CIRCLE' CONVEK: NORTHEASTERLY :
- AND HAVING 4 -RAnrUS OF 567,50 FRET, FOR A DISTANCE OF 73.75 FEET (THE, CHORD GF - T

- . THENCE 'SOUTHERLY ALONG. AN ARE OR A cmcm; CUNT ST NORTHEASTERLY.. mm znwma x
_‘ _mms OF 484.51 FEET FOR A DISTANCE GF.169. 1.5.;3{ :

o o:-' 1_09..31 PEET) mmﬁcx sotmﬂm.t mms mmc or A cmcw P‘V"ﬂ mmms'mamr
AN HAVING A’RAPIVS- OF-485.05 FEET FOR. A DISTANCE OF 0.0 FETS ("HE CRORD. OF:
BATD ARC.HAVING A BEARTNG'OF. SOUTH (4. DEGREES. 37 MINUVES 00.-Si(0WS BART A |
| - ./DISTANCE OF §9.94 FBET), THENCE SOUTH 0. DROBRES: 22" MINUTES; 17 ‘Lm;\!‘nq JAST.
". 98,53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGEEES ECONDS: 2 &
. LINE-675 FEBT.NORTE.OF THE -SOUTH-LEK
; .‘;",10; mcnms-r mm sun LIEIB e'.»'s.

0819234045 Page: 11 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SMDARCHAVIHLA“WINGOE‘N&R‘IHO4DBGRBE540WS36SEGOKDSNESTHNDI

‘:’D,IS'E\KCB OF 73,70 P fo THE PQIE‘I’ OF ‘BEGINNING, -THENCE: QONTINUING ALONG. SATD
- CURVE' WITH A RANIUS. o7 567.50 FE'B-'I’; ;
" CIRCER CDNVEX NGRTHEF.:‘I‘?RLY D HAVING A RADIUS BF 652,43 TFEET FOR Al DISTAHCE

~43 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY, AEGNG AN KRC,OF

OF 1%1.45 FERT (’I’HB CHORIL. IF" SRI:B ARC HAVING A BERRING o NORTH 18 DEGRBE& 09

' HINIII’ES 22 SEGDNDS WEST A DT STANCE OF 141 I'Z FE‘E'I'] # THHNCE NQRTHBRLY"M»ONG AN

ARG 0}? - C‘IRCLE CONVEX NORTH“B’!‘RRLY AND HJ\.VINB’ 'j'RABIUS QF ‘
DIEWCE QF 111 ¢9. FEET - (THE CLO%LP-OF ‘SKII% E.R.C L’ '

 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WESLT 4 DISTANCE .OF L1083 PEET) ,"mcﬁ:- NORTR 37 -
- DEGREES 20 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST ‘13515 FRET; YHENCE SOUTH 5. DRGREES. 78
- WINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST 53,71 PEET; THFSCH SQUTH 37 DEGREES 31 MINUTBS 20

SECONDS EAST 105 83, FKEI' 'I.'EENCB SOUTH a7 TRGREES -44 MINUTES -11 SECONDS EAST
558, *1 ‘FEET;: THENCE SOUTR 35 D'EGR.EBS 1,3 HBW.J’S B SECDND& BAST 79 29 EEBT

i 2




L ma

= msm-r mﬁ AR PURP('JSE oF- pmamms iy vmimmm mmss;,m‘_u_“ 5

P‘Rom-rr:

.EAST OF - '.L'HE 'I'HIED -PRINCIEM. "-ER.‘

819234045 Page 12 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FROM, BARCHCS 7 TO 4 A5 CREATEN 1N RECTPRICAT SRANT DI EXSEMENT AGRUENSNT. v AN

' ' BETWEEN GEWLA'. ROTORS CORPORATION,. GHNTERFOINT PROPERTEES. TRUST.  AND: csmmpom
. REALTY . SERVICURE “JV.PGRJ-\TIGN nz\m m 14, 3999 . AND REcomaB m 22, 1999 AZ”

DOCUMENT NUH‘BER 525 9178 OVBH, U‘.BOK Mm MQUGH m FTJLI-OWEWG DE'SCRIBED

THAT. PART ‘OF THE SOUTRWAST QUARTER or ssc:r:rou .LO.: |

O?dlnmﬂmm m’mtesﬂomm.

‘DEGRRKS 09 98" WESTMNGSAIDEAST PATATY EL I,INE, 970, EGFEETI'OTHEEOI.NT QF‘

BEGDMIING THENCE COMBRJING NORTR - 01 ‘DECRPES 09 ' 08" WEST ALONG : 5NN ERST

| PARALLEL LINE, 44.38 FRET; THBBCBNOR’HI 88 "&'}EEES 57" 4'0" ERST,, 316 i9 FEBT;
‘ ;frmussommnxemsmr 08" EAST¥. 08 FE.T ¢ TRENCE ‘
. . iBAST, 251.67. FEEY; THENCE, NORFH: #4. DEGREE &* £F
L igg LRGREES™ &6 3™ EasT, 392354 FREY, THENCE Nowid &
[ .30:90 FERT; THENCE NORTH NORTH: 86PRCREES 43+, Ir EAST,
.~ 99 DEGREES"36* 02% EAST;: 5¢.76. FERT; mmca smmi B mzemhs 437 WEST,

. 1735 65. mmm mmc?mzdmm_ _




0819234045 Page: 13 of 18

s b IS EHE o€ Oy~

. PARCEL "A' o ‘ '
ALl that certain lot or parvel of ground sitvate in the village of McCook,
Cuunty of Cock, Btate of Illinois, bmnded and. described as follows:
Beqlrming at a point lacared oz the Forth right-of-way line of 55th Street,
sald point being situate at the intersection of the West rigbt-of-way tine of -
Joliet Raad with the aforementioned Noxth xight-of-way line or SSTh Strcshj ‘
TRENCE FROM THS FLACE OF EEGINMING along the wfuscwentionied Noxth right-of-way.
lime of 55th Street, Suuth cightyveight deqress thirty-six winires and” ¢
Lusly-fixe seconds Weot foxr x distance of ome, thousand mdne hupdrvied: forty-two
and elghry-mine hundredths feet (1,942.89%) to a polmg; thence through 2 portien
of afovementioned 55th Street, South zero degrees thirty-six wizutey and twg. = . -
‘secands Bast for a distance of fifty and wo A R R
tundredths feet {50.00') to a paint; therice along che vesdesling of © ..
‘atorementioned SSth Streel, South sighcy clghe degzeed thirty.gix wimres amd -
forky-five scconde Wast far a digtance of eight hundred EE T
" Fariy.eight and aighty-five udredths fest (848,857} to a point; theac
. zero Oaqrees thizty-eix winutes and- two scconds: West for a digtance ef ome 7

. thousara twenty and minety-four hundredehs feet (1,020.9%°) to & poing; theowwe, '

. Norcth eleliy-nine degrees thirty-rive minucer aud flfty-adven ‘nccouds Base foria
. distancé oiuns humleed ninsty-edght and esverty-six hupdvadchs feet -{198.76)

L a. pednt; traoee, North zero degrees twanny- four nimetes and three seconds _

. ‘West for a. disrarce of thirty-four and eighty-five hundredths feet. .(34.85¢] co &
_point; thence, Nurth £ifry-four degrmes twenty miputes and ope second Bast for.d ©
“distance of two Fundive thirgy-eighr and gixty hundredchs feer (238,607} toa . -

. peint; theiice, North forty degrees forty minutes wul eighteen peconda Bast fox a

" distance of four hwulecd i \cty-two and gixby-one hundredths feet (432.6L") tos ‘

‘point; thonce, around a curve having an angle of forty-cme degrees forey-fouxr .

" (Contimied)

e i et b PR
4 oo bt e A BB Y AT
st S S T A

[V PSRy Ty Ut T T



0819234045 Page: 14 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PR

. wimutes and. “lavan ee:::mds a. ::adins qf t:hxae }mndmd twem:y—eight a:nd na o e

" Ipndredths feet 428,007}, -a angént: .of one ‘pundred twenty-five and Fowr . . ..

Pindredths feet ! (145, u&‘), ap arc of o htmdred thi:tr‘exgh\: and. m:net:y—three ' '
1, fora chord course of North. rineteen: ‘degrees :

" pundredths -fesk (238,937
forty-eight wingtes ard’ thirteen seconds Eapt for & chiozd: ‘dtgtance of two

-"‘h;mdred thircy-three and siky-eight" .hundredths faet (233.58') to & pomt; :

' ‘thepce, North oné degree ‘wbuse. ninutes: and Fifey-thrée decands’ W&ﬁt fox a
‘¢istance ‘of one thousami ons fyrndred eight:y-m and two hundredths feet =~ |
(1,182, 02r) ko patar; fence, dorth . zerc degrees twelve iminutes. a.pd eleyen
-gaconds’ Bast for a ‘datance of forty, and eight. _Imnéred:hs Eeeb MO ue') to a

, 'ga:lm:‘ ‘thence. North minety - deqrees nu ‘minuted ‘

. -distance pf fifty-seven and kweRty mmredths feet LS'I 20_ i

t:hi::ty—-six m:!:ml:t:es aud two ;

(13- 31‘I to & poink; f _
 ghitty-tve winuties and Em:ty*-, gh ' ecccmis a adirs of
and £ifty hubdredtha feet (56750 D) of <
tupdredehs | feer (17:57") a,naxc
. (35 130, fox a. chord’ cou¥se of’ north tep dugp
: st fox a. cher& digtanee: of thirt: £4

" yoadredths feet o E
..mi’.mt:es and . twenty t:wc seaoads liest :Eor
"‘-,_‘fbrty-aone “and. Gamt#en hm:&::edths fe
- ouxve hiwixig an angle ¢f ‘thirteen ded!

- i "-“'zourl ’ I seven

e A e 5




<,

| thirty-seven

of cne. ‘pundred five and wd o‘*"y-—t:htee
© theicey. ‘South thirty-sevan

“potit; theng,, $outh thirry-f

_Pcu.nt,
minpres: and twenty-geven gecondé, a k- _ :
fifty-one hundreéths feet. MM 51'} ;B Fard ‘!en’c: oﬁ f:l.ir.y-— four and 'ghty. ue S

hundmdthﬁ feet (54, BL'}, :

' emel, hutidred elght and ninsty two indredehs feel. {anE,!

. avound @ Curve “having an angle of sleven. degrees it
“geconds,. 2 rad:l.ua ‘of five’ hundre&_-ﬁqg:g‘_:f and :gevent

T 1540, 73‘1, a bangent off :ifty- OuY. apd ninety=-f

-axg of one hundred. oine and fitty Inmdra&tha: ae

| swe:tty au:ai no hmiredtﬁs teet (70 ou*

) " sixty-zﬁne and nsmecy—fo;

0819234045 Page: 15 of 18

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

e’ rr—ry To———

Ng;nﬂ',‘thtrty-smn degrees foxty tninut!es a:uﬁ
secords West for a distance of ‘ens hupdred ninety-nine, and .
tha.rty~niue hun&v'aths feet {199. 39‘} tg a ;:o:.nz; ‘thence, gouth tifty-one
degrees cwenty-eight ‘winutes and - -fwa BecoDds West ToT: &, .¢istance of ..
£ifty-three and seventy-one | mmd:edthﬂ feer{53. 7111 to 3 pcint, thence; South
thirty-sevesr degrees thilxy -one minutes’ and. twenty saccnds Bast for & diatanae
l;nmd.re.dt:hs fegr . (205.83" ) to _a.;quint L
Furroea forty-fout' ! minut:es and_' ‘seiconds :
for & ﬁm& of fifw-n:.n'g =;‘¢‘ m@ty. : = ‘.
£4ve. dggrhgg e:,ghf;een m:i.miteﬁ and. £ ;-deconds
hipdredths £get (70. .26%y tod
rwelve degrae.s ﬂfuy—tqm:
an‘d

{110 33‘}, to a-noiak; thence..

Fast for'z digtance of seventy and t:"'v,{mt:y-nina
vhence, a*aund a curve having 2o angle of
(e of four hundred” efghty-foux

} freen Huindredths feet §

grees fuienty-three mi.mtéa" & ﬁfpy—fiva' B

¢ J_ty-

_ ‘axui‘ men. eecondsf :

& tangent: o

},-_‘.

'dcgmes thirty-geven mmztea amd m sece



B f"'gecaz:[ds ‘Fast. for a dictance of uighgy_‘eigkt

1 Squth L3fry-four! degrees th:‘.zty—ﬁive ;

. st for a.dfstancé of thde

0819234045 Page: 16 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1y

‘sixtcen and sie\rz'a.n’.J fou:: hmdredth: feec [16 ?4’} to a, _point:: el ;
. curve having an-angle Of “Eorty-nine ‘degraes t:welvdatim!:t:s ‘and flﬁty- o .
. seponds, a radiud of ‘e thousand’one.himdred Lifty-Four ‘and no hnndrgdt:hs feem R

{2,154.08*}. a tangent of -Sive bundred twenty-ed.ght dnd fifty- threa. !rr.m;lmdtha ,ﬂ. S
feet {528. 53*) am arc of “ue umdred winety-one a.nd nwenty-—ufive lnmdredth:
feer (991.25'), for a chord ccarse of ‘North thirty-one degrees forty-three
minutes ‘and L‘ift_? seconds Weat . fov-a chard: distance OI.' n.ine hxmm;ad aixtye
and aix hondoedtha feet (961, 96’} 5 pﬂ:unir - cur
. angle of thiee degrees Flftenn winukie and twen éfou:: seconaa i a&iqs r:d:_ WO

“thousand geven hundred Forty- eight; axd et ‘hundredelts: Fest (2,748 060"
tangent of seventy-eight and twelve bundcédibis feet (78.12+7, AR #xC Of
- hundred £ifty-gix’ and twenty hundredths feoc {158. 20}, for a chm:d ccqrse of
"Iﬁ‘orth mfty-smn degree:s "fift;y-aisrht mmtes g ane secomi Went for & chgrd

 (88.49"5 ta a poine; thehce, around 2 curve hay
‘thirty-pine winutes and rarty—s:bc secends, a rad:iua o£
- hundred thirty-two and no" ‘Hundredths fest (2,832.00
- thirty—nina and . thiztynsewen ‘Bundyedeha £dar . (239

feventy-seven and sixty-one hundtedths fect

'w;-‘chord,dl stance ‘of ‘fonr, Bundred seveat;
R 'r_i:ham:eP Smthtkirtf-' :

- . {380, '_-‘I to apoint; '.:hence,
" thirty ~frwo. Beconds East fcr a
. l'mndredths feet {33 93+




0819234045 Page: 17 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R DO

LT

distance. of s ,hnu;sand six huud::ed th:.r:y-uine and r.hzrt.y~ even l:nm&xedths . T
Feét (1,63%.37") o a point;’ thence, South -eighty-~ ~mrine degreed: :iﬁty-fwa o R
niinutes and Lifty- ‘seven seconds Basv. for a distance of- thi:ty -niné and eighteen
hundredths feer {35.1.87} to a paoint; therce, South forty- -two: dagrees eleven -

. miputes and. thircy-two seconds Bast for a distance of. sight hundred sevmuywone

" and twenty-six indredths fest (671. 25')-'te @ pednts thence =long’ tHe _
ﬁ"afo::emenumned West right=of “vay ‘Iine of Jel:.at Reoad, Sonth £arty-one, degrees
hem m;.nul:ea and: fomtyuseven ue..c,uds West fa:c a da:atance of - four m&‘zed S
geventy-~foxr. and ninety<five hioiradche feet: 1474.95") sha g point;;fﬁhm- S
furthex 'along: the: game,. | South - fmty«-‘{va degrees fnrty-fiw winutes -aid hine
seconds West for a distance of four hu.xdre.d nine'by aml fifteen hundredths fest
{899 15%) o the place. of hegimnd.ng _ o
c:ontamng 6,658,565.6% Squ.aa:e I-‘eet {.L.m.sso A:mef:)

: 5PJ\RCEL R taemss EBSW'.E) T :

 miputes and forty-five seconds’
- forty-two and sighvy- -mine B :
It thirty- ix muutes ‘a:xci = aecond: Eaat

fotnt lodaked 4t the tnt{:rsectinn e 't right
“*with the Nbrth right—af-wa.y Tine of S5th’ Stmee:; m;mﬂ THE:
FLM:B OP-: BEGIIMG South eightyuezght degrees ﬁcrgy m'tm:te.s and for

T————E L T




‘ eight geconds L

point; thence, ot
‘Bast -for A& dist

‘{251,867 }.toa

Fifry-¢ geven seconds Bash tor |
“hundredchs Fept (102.327} (o . po:
f:t.fty-aix minutes and . th:nn,-} four ge

‘a.e:y—une and

degrees q::ght mf:zm:es ang iecty-nine secon

‘gixby

‘and macky ‘hundredths feet {30 50} tar a,puim::
nine wimites and twent y-ole . secands Fast
b A po;.nt, thence, .SGuth ZeT0 degrees

degqrees Forty-

and Lozky-two. ‘hundredths. feet . tSﬂ 42+

0819234045 Page: 18 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

as.. for 8. d:as-tance of ch:ree
¢ edghty- -etght dag:ees
ane

paint; Th=nce, North eighty-Eour, degre
d;qtance of one. Bumdred °

conds Eagt. for a2

£ifcy-Eoux: hm..._:'.dths ‘feet . (391 s4r) -t

r.hirty-six pilmates and two seconds Bast- fax

' - begipning..
Ccmtaim.ng 72,

iy s A o T TR

A g y .
e B i ey

_distance of’ :iftynau; aml 353\’&1:':1? wgix hxmﬁ.c',\.“:hsr-feet:
: heg

aaa 87 Hquare Feet f1 672 m::ceﬁ

e T+ S o A 1

of two hundred fifty—-ona _a.nd_. ai:cb'y'

int; -chemes, Bartheighty— frees
diatanae pf t:‘imeehundreti

econds Bast Fox ‘a -digtang
‘Ehence, - u’oz:r.h axgh:r:gneighc

3 paiat; ‘thence,” North. _
gtance Of th:.rtyl

for & distance of fifvy .

(563.16‘) to. thi. pla::e uf




